

**06.09.2022: xəbər**

**Meeting of Khazar University with Turkey's Bilecik Sheikh Edebali University**

A meeting was held with Bilecik Sheikh Edebali University of Turkey on August 30, 2022.

The meeting was attended by Hamlet Isakhanli, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees of Khazar University, Rector Irada Khalilova, Isakhan Isakhanli, Vice-Rector for Administration and Student Affairs, Mahammad Nuriyev, Vice-Rector for Academic Affairs, Vlad Vernygora, Vice-Rector for International Relations, Alovzat Amirbeyli, Director of Public Relations and Media, Elza Samadova, Dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, Saida Sharifova, Head of Division of Graduate Studies and Research, Fakhranda Alimardanova, Dean of the School of Science and Engineering, Ingilab Ahmadov, Dean of the Graduate School of Economics and Business, Jeyhun Mammadov, Dean of the School of Economics and Management and International Relations coordinators Arzu Badalova and Huseyn Aliyev, Rector of Bilecik Sheikh Edebali University Prof. Dr. Şükrü Beydemir, General Secretary Özgür Özcan, International Relations Coordinator Murat Ağırman.

At the meeting, an agreement on strengthening bilateral relations was signed and discussions were held in the direction of strengthening partnership and academic relations between educational institutions. At the end of the signing ceremony, both sides presented each other with gifts.

Note that Bilecik Sheikh Edebali University is a state university established in Bilecik in 2007.

**Xəzər Universitetin Türkiyənin Bilecik Şeyh Edebali Universiteti ilə görüşü**

2022-ci il avqustun 30-da Türkiyənin Bilecik Şeyh Edebali Universiteti ilə görüş keçirilmişdir.

Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Hamlet İsaخانlı, rektor İradə Xəlilova, İdarəetmə və tələbə işləri üzrə prorektor İsaخان İsaخانlı, Tədris işləri üzrə prorektor Məhəmməd Nuriyev, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygora, İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli, Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı Elza Səmədova, Magistratura, doktorantura və elmi işlər üzrə bölmənin rəhbəri Səidə Şərifova,

Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekanı Fəxrəndə Əlimərdanova, İqtisadiyyat və biznes yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin dekanı İnqilab Əhmədov, İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Ceyhun Məmmədov və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə koordinatorlar Arzu Bədəlova və Hüseyn Əliyev, qarşı tərəfdən isə Bilecik Şeyh Edebali Universitetinin rektoru Prof. Dr. Şükrü Beydemir, Baş katib Özgür Özcan, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə koordinator Murat Ağırman iştirak etmişlər.

Görüşdə ikitərəfli əlaqələrin möhkəmləndirilməsinə dair müqavilə imzalanmış və təhsil müəssisələri arasında tərəfdaşlıq və akademik əlaqələrin gücləndirilməsi istiqamətində müzakirələr aparılmışdır. İmzalanma mərasimin sonunda hər iki tərəf bir-birinə hədiyyə təqdim etdi.

Qeyd edək ki, Bilecik Şeyh Edebali Universiteti 2007-ci ildə Bilecikdə qurulan dövlət universitetidir.







# Khazar University

Always leading the way!

















Mövlana Ədəbi-Fəlsəfi  
Araşdırma İnstitutu

"GƏL, NƏ OLURSAN OL, YENƏ GƏL"

Xəzər  
Universiteti

MƏFAİ  
Mövlana Ədəbi-Fəlsəfi Araşdırma İnstitutu

NAB  
NAB Holding A.Ş.







